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Import of Finished Formulation.

5139. SHRI HARIN PATHAK: Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FER-TI LlZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of finished formulations being imported by multinational drug compani~s and the import of each during the last three years, quantity and valuewise;

(b) the sources of import of each formulation;

(c) the sales turn-over of each during the above period;

(d) the names of drugs on which each is based;

(e) whether any of these drugs is produced in the country; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

T~E MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FER-
TILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS
AND DEPARTMENT OF OCEAN DE-
VELOPMENT (SHRI EDUARDO
FALEIRO):(a) to (1). Company-wise and product-wise imports of finished formulations 'are not monitored.

[Translation}

Ordnance Clothing Factory.
Shahjahanpur

5140. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR
GANGWAR: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the articles manufactured in the Ordnance Clothing Factory, Shahjahanpur; ""

(b) whether a decision has been taken to get the trousers made by private companies which are being made by this Ordnance factory presently;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) its impacts on production capacity of the factory workers?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND MINIS-
TER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) Items manufactured by Ordnance Clothing Factory, Shahjahanpur include trousers, blankets, durries, supply dropping parachutes, tents, mattresses etc.

(b) and (c). Only for the requirements over and above the capacity of this and other ordnance factories orders are placed on private or other entities.

(d) Does not arise.

[English]

Cost of Land Acquired In Dwarka

5141. SHRI ARJUN SINGH YADAV:
Will the Minister of URBAN DE-VELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the answer given on March 9, 1994 to Unstarred Question No. 2333 and state:

(a) the rate at which the land in Dwarka was acquired from the farmers and others and the date of acquisition;

